Town of Surfside
Regular Town Commission Meeting
AGENDA
Tuesday, August 8, 2023
6:00 PM
Commission Chambers - 9293 Harding Avenue
Surfside, Fl 33154
Rule 7.05 Decorum. Any person making impertinent or slanderous remarks or who becomes

PERIOD OF PARTICIPATION IN THE DROP PLAN FOR POLICE OFFICERS
AND COMMUNICATIONS OPERATORS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.
4B1. Smoke Shops as Conditional Use in SD-B40  - Hector Gomez, Town Manager
AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE,
FLORIDA, AMENDING THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE CODE OF ORDINANCES BY
AMENDING SECTION 90-41, “REGULATED USES”, TO CHANGE THE LIST OF
RETAIL AND GENERAL COMMERCIAL USES TO ALLOW SMOKE SHOPS AS
A CONDITIONAL USE IN THE SD-B40 ZONING DISTRICT, DIFFERENTIATING
SUCH USES FROM CIGARS AND TOBACCO LOUNGES, AND PROVIDING
FOR RELATED REGULATIONS; PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE CODE;
PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
4B2. Harding Avenue Front Yard Paving Allowance  - Hector Gomez, Town Manager
AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE,
FLORIDA AMENDING THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE CODE OF ORDINANCES BY
AMENDING SECTION 90-61, “PAVING IN FRONT AND REAR YARDS IN H30
AND H40 DISTRICTS”, BY AMENDING THE FRONT YARD PAVING
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTIES FRONTING HARDING AVENUE; PROVIDING
FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE CODE; PROVIDING
FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
4B3. Carport Allowances in H30A and H30B  - Hector Gomez, Town Manager
AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE,
FLORIDA AMENDING THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE CODE OF ORDINANCES BY
AMENDING AND RE-TITLING SECTION 90-58, “CARPORT CANOPIES”, TO
MODIFY THE REGULATIONS FOR CARPORTS; PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION
 Attachment A-Actuarial Impact Statement
Pension Ordinance FOP CBA
First Reading
 Ordinance Amending 90-41 to Allow Smoke Shop in CU in SD-B40
 Ordinance Amending 90-61 Harding Avenue Front Yard Paving Allowance
Agenda
Regular Town Commission Meeting
Tuesday, August 8, 2023
IN THE CODE; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.
4B4. Recycling Ordinances Changes due to Market Conditions  - Hector Gomez,
Town Manager
AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE,
FLORIDA, AMENDING THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE CODE OF ORDINANCES BY
AMENDING SECTION 66-36 “RECYCLING”, OF DIVISION 1. – “GENERALLY,”
OF ARTICLE II. – “COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL”, OF CHAPTER 66 – “SOLID
WASTE”, INCLUDING PROVIDING FOR MANDATORY RECYCLING,
PROVIDING FOR RECYCLING RATES AND FEES TO BE ESTABLISHED BY
RESOLUTION, AND TO UPDATE AND DEFINE RECYCLABLE MATERIALS TO
BE ESTABLISHED BY RESOLUTION; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE CODE; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS;
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
5. Resolutions and Proclamations